
NETAII SUBHAS OPEN UNIVERSITY
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REVISED

TIME SCHEDULE FOR PG SOCIAL WORK
PAPER-vlll (FIELD ts_E!_o!I] q]x (vrvA) {NEw ; FRoM JANUARY 2022 ADMrssroN sESsroN} /
PAPER-vll (FIELD RElo_EIl qy]lt (vrvA) {oLD ; up ro JANUARY 2021 ADMrssroN sESSroN}

POST GMDUATE TERM END EXAMINATION, JUNE-2023 / DECEMBER.2O23

The following points are to be noted for the coming MSW VIVA-VoCE examination June-2023 / Decemberro23:
1) No student will be allowed to appear VIVA-VoCE without Original Enrolment Certificate cum ldentity Card(NSoU), valid Admit Card, one original and one photo copy of Fietl Report (Paper-vtt I vtitl for each student.
2) Students have to follow the lime schedule (Venue, date and time) stricfly and no deviation will be allowed. They

have to report within 1:00 p.M.

Memo No. I COEI532|2024 Oatei 2111O12024

OATE & DAY

24t10t2024
Thursday

11:00 A.M.
TO

4:00 P.M.*

Basanti Devi
College (A-02)

1478, Rashbehari
Avenue

P.O. - Dover Lane,
P,S, - cariahat

Kolkata - 700029

Gurudas College (A-03)

Behala College (B-08)

Victoria lnstitution (A-07)

Shibpur D. B. Collese (A-08)

Sir Gurudas Mahavidyalaya (A-lO)

Tamralipta Mahavidyalaya (B-04)

Fakir Chand Cottege (B-05)

Haldia Govt. College (8-06)

Tamralipta Mahavidyalaya (B-04)

Haldia covt. College (8-06)

Tarakeshwar Degree Co ege (C-lO)

Tarakeshwar Degree College (C-,tO)

Egra S.S.B. College (D-08)

B.K. Girls College (C-08)

Baruipur College (C-09)

Baruipur College (C-09)

Ghatal R.S. Mahavidyataya (D-09)

Vivekananda College for Women (E-OS)

Saroiini Naidu College {E-06)

Sammilani College (E-08)

Dr. Kanailal Bhattacharya College (E-09)

Bhairab Ganguly Cottege (E-10)

Panskura Banamati College (F-05)

Sunderban College (F-06)

Prabhu Jagatbandhu Cotlege (F-09)

G:\lBM RAcK-SERVER BACK uPAsoN 17-04 2023\ALL-DocuMENTs\conttrotter Deptt\pc-Roul NE\Roul N E FoR MSW vtvA vocL J uN E 2023 DEC 2023.do.

DEPARTMENT oF CoNTRoLLER oF

TIME VENUE ROOM
NO. STUDY CENTRES PAPER

1

v &lx

Basanti Devi College (A-02) vlt

2
v t & tx

v &v

3

VIII & IX

v & vl

4
v t & tx

vlt & v t

5 v I & tx

6
vn&tx

Prabhu Jagatbandhu College (F-09) v & v l

l,
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DATE & DAY

25t10t2024
Friday

1l :00 A.M.
TO

4:00 P.M.*

Basanti Devi
College (A-02)

1478, Rashbehari
Avenue

P,O. - Dover Lane,
P.S. - cariahat

Kolkata - 700029

Gour Mohan Sachin Mondal Mahavidyalaya (F-l0)

Chandrakona Vidyasagar Mahavidyataya (c-03)

Joypur P. Roy Coltege (c-07)

Lalbaba College (c-08)

Bagnan College (c-09)

Tangrakhali Bankim Sardar Co ege (G-10)

D.C.H College (H-01)

Pingla Thana Mahavidyataya (e-07)

v t & Ix

Bagnan College (c-09)

Belda College (H-05)

Kharagpur College (H-06)

South Calcutta Girl,s Co ege (H-lO)

Vivekananda Mission Mahavidyalaya (l-03)

Mahishadal Girls College (J-01)

Uluberia College (J-02)

Bhangar Mahavidyalaya (J-03)

Womens' Christian College (J-05)

Al Ameen M.M. Coltege (J-06)

Syamaprasad Coltege (J-07)

Maharaia Nanda Kumar Mahavidyalaya (K-02)

Budge Budge College (L-02)

Raidighi College (M-06)

Sagar Mahavidyalaya (R-03)

Seva Bharati Mahavidyataya (R-09)

v t & tx

Al Ameen M.M. College (J-06)

Raja N.L. Khan College (B-03)
(Roll No. 49936 To 50008 )

24t10t2024
Thursday

1 l:00 A.M.
TO

4:00 P.M.*

Kalyani
Regional Centre

(Rc-01)
Ghoshpara

Station Road,
Kalyani,

Dist. - Nadia,
Pin - 741235

M. M. C College (A-04)

S. N. Evening Couege (A-06)

S.N. Evening College (A-06)

Dumdum Motiihee! Co ege (A-Ol)

Nabagram Hiralal Paut Co[ege (C-04)

Chandannagar covt, College (C-05)

A.P.C. College (C-07)

Krishnanagar covl Co ege (D-01)

Barasat Govt. College (D-02)

TIME VENUE ROOM
NO. STUDY CENTRES PAPER

1

v[ & v t

2
vl & tx

Kharagpur College (H-06) v & v t

3

vrr & vm

4
Raja N.L. Khan College (B-03)
(Roll No. 49901 To 49935 )

v r & tx

5 v t & tx

1 vt a tx

2 v & v l

3
v r & tx

Chandannaga. Govt. CoIege (C-05] vI & v t

4 vlt & tx
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DATE & DAY
STUDY CENTRES

25t10t2024
Friday

11:00 A.M.
TO

4:00 P.M.*

Kalyani
Regional Centre

(Rc-o1)
Ghoshpara

Station Road,
Kalyani,

Dist. - Nadia,
Pin - 741235

Mahadevananda Co ege (D-04)

Chakdaha Co ege (O-06)

Sudhiranjan Lahiri Mahavidyataya (D_07)

Gobardanga Hindu College (F-04)

Taki covt. Co ege (H-02)

Raja Peary Mohan Co ege (H_03)

Gobardanga Hindu Co ege (F-04)

Derozio Memoriat Co ege (H-04)

Nahala J. M, Smriti Mahavidyataya (H_07)

K. N. College (E-04)

Ka mpur Pannadevi Coltege (D-OS)

Sripat Singh Co ege (H-09)

Dumkal Coltege (t-04)

Nagar College (t-OS)

Sri Gopal Banerjee Coltege {J-04)
S. R. Fatepuria College (K-09)

Muragachha Government Col,ege (L_03)

Balagarh Biioy Krishna Mahavidyataya (L_05)

Srikrishna Co ege (N-02)

Kalyani Mahavidyataya (N-03)

Plassey College (S-01)

Jatindra-Rajendra Mahavidyataya (S_02)

VIII & IX

K. N. College (E-04)

24t10t2024
Thursday

11:00 A.M.
TO

4:00 P.M.*

Durgapur
Regional Centre

(Rc_02)
Jawahar Lal
Nehru Road,

Durgapur
Dist - Burdwan

(w)
Pin -713214

(Roll No. 50456 To S0S15)

(Roll No. 50516 To 50620)
B.B. College (C-02)

Nistarini Co ege (B-07) vlll&tx/
v & v t

Suri Vidyasargar Coltege (C{3)

(Roll No. 51173 To S1ztz]t

(Roll No. 51233 To 51306)
Manbhum Mahavidyataya (F.07)

Mankar Cottege (c-05)

Katwa College (c.06)
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Bolpur College (D-10)
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J

DATE & DAY TIME VENUE ROOM
NO. STUDY CENTRES PAPER

25110t2024
Friday

11 :00 A.M.
TO

4:00 P.M.*

Durgapur
Regional Centre

(Rc-02)
Jawahar Lal
Nehru Road,

Durgapur
Dist - Burdwan

(w)
Pin - 713214

1

Durgapur covt. colegelt-o6t-
Kalna College (l-08)

Ramananda Centenary College (K-OS)

Barjora College (M-07)

Sonamukhi College (M-08)

Saldiha College (M-09)

Mahatma candhi Cottege (M-10)

vlt & tx

Saldiha College (M-09) v[ & vflt

2

Rampurhat Cotlege (p-oa)-
Trivenidevi Bhalotia Cottege (L-07)

Michael Madhusudan Memorial Coltege (M-02)

Raghunathpur College (N-0.1)

Memai College (N-04)

Gushkara Mahavidyataya (N-05)

Jamini Roy College (R-01)

v t & tx

Memari College (N-04) v & v t

3
Bankura Christian Colteg€ (B-OO

(Roll No. 50639 To 50644)
VII & V'II

4 Suri Vidyasargar College (C-03) vll & v t

5 Nistarini College (B-07) v &v

Jalpaiguri
Regional Centre

(Rc-03)
Mouza - Patkata
Dist . Jalpaiguri,

Pin-735101

24110t2024
Thursday

'11:00 A.M.
TO

4:OO P.M.*

1

Balurghat College (E-01)

Siligu College (F-Ot)

Chanchal College (c-01)

v I&tx/
v & vllt

Siligud College (F-01)
VII & VIII

2 A.C. College (F-02) (New) v t & tx/
vlt & v t

3
Coochbehar College (F-03)

(Roll No.51514 To 51573)
vl[ & tx

4

Coochbehar Co egE (F-03)

(Roll No. 51574 To 51646)

(Roll No. 51653 To 51697)
v t & tx

5

Sitalkuchi College (J-08)

Nani Bhattacharya Smarak Mahavidyataya (K-03)

Alipurduar Mahila Mahavidyataya (K-04)

Birpara College (K-06)

Nakshalbari College (K-OZ)

A P C Roy covl Cottege (K-08)

S.B.S Government Co ege(L-OB)

Maynaguri College (L-09)

Parimal Mitra Smriti Mahavidyataya (L-10)

Tufanganj Mahavidyalaya (M-01 )

Kaliachak College (N-08)

Sukanta Mahavidyalaya (N-10)

v t & tx

Parimal Mitra Smriti MarraviOyaEyilUiOl --l
Kariachak cortese (N-08) e1

v &v

G:\lBM RACK-SERVER BACK uP As oN 17 04 2023\ALL-Doc u M E NTs\contt ro ller Deptt\pc Rour N E\RourN E FoR Msw vrvA vocE r uNE_202: page4of5.



M-
NETAJI SUBHAS OPEN UNIVERSITY
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DATE & DAY TIME VENUE ROOM
NO. STUDY CENTRES PAPER

25110t2024
Friday

11 :00 A.M.
TO

4:00 P.M.*

Jalpaiguri
Regional Centre

(RC-03)
Mouza - Patkata
Dist - Jalpaiguri,

Pin-735101

1
Gour Mahavidyalaya (N-06)

Malda Women's College (N-07)
vll & Ix

2

Kaliyaganj College (Q-05)

Saheed Kshudiram College (R-04)

Dr. Meghnad Saha College (S-03)

vlll&tx

Kaliyaganj College {Q-05)

Saheed Kshudiram College (R-04)

Dr. Meghnad Saha Cotlege (S-03)

vlt & v

Balurghat College (E-0,1)

Siligui College (F-0t)
vlt I v t

3

Raiganj Surendranath Mahavidyataya (e-04) v &tx

Gour Mahavidyalaya (N-06)

Raiganj Surendranath Mahavidyaiaya (e-04)
vlt & v

4 A.C. College (F-02)
vl &tx/
v & vllt

5

Kalipada chosh Tarai Mahavidyataya (e-02) v t & Ix

N-07 Malda Women,s Co ege (N-07)

Kaliachak College (N-08)

v t &tx/
vlt& v t

* l:30 P.M. To 2:00 P.M. Break

,r' r*
SI-/^Nr

Controller of Examinations

Copy to: 1. E.S. to Hon'ble V.C. - for information please.
3. The Director, School of Sciences, NSOU
5. The Director, Humanities, NSOU
7. The Director, Social Sciences, NSOU

2. The Director, Study Centres, NSOU
4. The Director, School of Education. NSOU
6. The Director (l/C), Professionat Studies, NSOU

G I\IBM RACK SERVER BACK UP AS ON 17-04 2023\4LL-DOCU MENTS\CONIIrOIIEr DEPII\PG-ROUTIN E\ROUTINE FO R MsW VIVA VOC E J U NE 2023 O.,'19".J i].'
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Website: www.wbnsou.ac.in

Memo No. : COEl512l2024 Date:031'1012024

TIME SCHEDULE FOR PG SOCIAL WORK
PAPER-XVll (DISSERTATION) & XVlll (FIELD WORK VIVA-VOCE) {NEw : FRoM JANUARv zo22 ENRoLMENT sESStoN}

PAPER- XV (PROJECT REPORT) & PAPER- XVI (VIVA) {oLD : up ro JANUARv 2o2l ENRoLMENT sESstoN}
POST GRADUATE TERM END EXAMINATION, JUNE-2023 / DECEMBER.2O23

The following points are to be noted for the coming MSW VIVA-VOCE examination June-2023 / December-2o23

1) No student will be allowed to appear Viva-Voce without Original Enrolment Certificate cum ldentity Card
(NSOU), valid Admit Card, one original and one photo copy of Project report (Paper-XV) for each student.

2) Students have to follow the time schedule (Venue, date and time) strictly and no deviation will be allowed.
They have to report within 3 P.M.

G r\lBM RACK r-RVER BlCr Up aS Oi': rz-O+-208\ArL-DOCUMENTS\Conttroller Deptt\PG ROUTIN E\ROUTINE FOR l\,lSW VIVA VOCE page 1 of 4
IUNE 2023 DEC 2023 Draft.doc

DATE & DAY TIME VENUE ROOM
NO.

STUDY CENTRES PAPER

28t10t2024
Monday

11:00 A.M.
TO

4:00 P.M.*

Basanti Devi
College (A-02)

147B, Rashbehari
Avenue

P.O. " Dover Lane,
P.S. - Gariahat

Kolkata - 700029

1

Basanti Devi College (A-02)

Gurudas College (A-03)

Goenka College (A-05)

Victoria lnstitution (A-07)

xur & xv t /
xv & xvt

2 Raja N. L, Khan Women's College (B-03) xv & xv t /
xv & xvt

3

Tamralipta Mahabidyalaya (B-04)

Fakir Chand College (B-05)

Behala College (B-08)

Sonarpur College (B-09)

xv & xvl /
xv & xvt

4

Netaji Mahavidyalaya (C-06)

B. K. Girls College (C-08)

Tarakeshwar Oegree College (C-10)

xv & xv t/
XV & XVI

5

Baruipur College (C-09)

S. S. B. College (D-08)

Ghatal R.S. Mahavidyalay (D-09)

Vivekananda College for Women (E-05)

Sarojini Naidu College (E-06)

xvfl & xv t /
xv & xvt

29t10t2024
Tuesday

11:00 A.M.
TO

4:00 P.M.*

Basanti Devi
College (A-02)

1478, Rashbehari
Avenue

P.O. - Dover Lane,
P.S. - Gariahat

Kolkata - 700029

1

Sammilani College (E-08)

Bhairab Ganguly College (El0)
Panskura Banamali College (F-05)

Gour Mohan S.M.Mahavidyalaya (F-1 0)

xv & xv t /
XV & XVI

2

Sunderban College (F.06)

Prabhu Jagatbandhu College (F-09)

Garhbeta College (G-02)

Chandrakona Vidyasagar Mahavidyalaya (G-03)

Joypur P. Roy College (G-07)

Bagnan College (G-09)

Tangrakhali Bankim Sardar College (G-10)

Kharagpur College (H-06)

xv & xv t /
xv & xvt

3

D.c.H College (H-01)

South Calcutta Girl's College (H.10)

Dinabandhu Mahavidyalaya (l-02)

Vivekananda Mission Mahavidyalaya (l-03)

Mahishadal Girls College (J-01)

Uluberia College (J-02)

Pingla Thana Mahavidyalaya (Q-07)

Xvr & xvl /
xv & xvt

a
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DATE & DAY TIME VENUE ROOM
NO. STUDY CENTRES PAPER

29t10t2024
Tuesday

11:00 A.M.
TO

4:00 P.M.*

Basanti Devi
College (A-02)

147B,
Rashbehari

Avenue
P.O, - Dover
Lane, P.S. -

Gariahat
Kolkata -
700029

4

Shibpur D. B. College (A-08)

Sir Gurudas Mahavidyalaya (A-,tO)

Haldia Govt. College (8-06)

Dr. Kanailal Bhattacharya College (E-09)

Lalbaba College (c-08)

Belda College (H-05)

Bhangar Mahavidyalaya (J-03)

Womens' Christian College (J-05)

Al Ameen M.M. College (J-06)

Maharda Nanda Kumar Mahavldyataya (K-02)

Budge Budge College (L-02)

Sadhan Chandra Mahavidyataya (L-04)

Sabang Saianikanta Mahavidyataya (e-08)

Sagar Mahavidyalaya (R-03)

Seva Bharati Mahavidyalaya (R-Og)

xv & xv /
xv & xvt

28t10t2024
Monday

11:00 A.M.
TO

4:00 P.M.*

Kalyani
Regional

Centre (RC-o1)
G hoshpara

Station Road,
Kalyani,

Dist. - Nadia,
Pin -741 235

1

Dumdum Motiiheel College (A-01)

Maharaja Manindra Chandra.College (A-04)

Hiralal Paul College (C-04)

xv & xv t /
xv & xvt

2

S. N. Evening College (A-06)

A.P.C. College (C-07)

Krishnanagar covt. College (D-0,1 )

xvl & xv t /
xv & xvt

3
Chandannagar covt. College (C-0S)

Barasat Govt. College (D-02)
xvl & xv t /

xv & xvt

29t10t2024
Tuesday

11:00 A.M.
TO

4:00 P.M.*

Kalyani
Regional

Centre (RC-o1)
Ghoshpara

Station Road,
Kalyani,

Dist. - Nadia,
Pin - 741 235

1

Sree Chaitanya College (D-03)

Mahadevananda College (D-04)

Karimpur Pannadevi College (D-05)

Chakdaha College (D-06)

Gobardanga Hindu College (F-04)

Santipur College (c-04)

Taki Govt. College (H-02)

Raia Peary Mohan College (H-03)

xv & xv /
xv & xvt

2

Krishnath College (E-04)

Oerozio Memorial Colleqe (H-04)

Nahata J,M. Smriti Mahavidralaya (H-07)

Plassey College (S-01)

Jatindra Rajendra Mahavidyataya (S.02)

xvfi & xv t /
xv & xvt

3

Sripat Singh College (H-09)

Vivekananda Mission Mahavidyalaya.(t-03)

Dumkal College (l-04)

Nagar College (l-05)

Sree Gopal Banerjee College (J-04)

Balagarh Bijoy Krishna Mahavidyataya (L-05)

Srikrishna College (N-02)

Kalyani iilahavidyataya (N-03)

xv & xvm /
. xv & xvt

a)

Page 2 of4
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NETAII SUBHAS OPEN UNIVERSITY

DEPARTMENT oF CoNTRoLLER oF EXAMINATIoNS
134/1, Meghnad Saha Sarani, Kolkata-79l 079

Website: www.wbnsou.ac.in

DATE & DAY TIME VENUE ROOM
NO, STUDY CENTRES PAPER

28t10t2024
Monday

11:00 A.M.
TO

4:00 P.M.*

Durgapur
Regional Centre

(RC-02)
Jawahar Lal
Nehru Road,

Durgapur
Dist - Burdwan

(w)
Pin - 713214

1

Bankura Christian College (8.01)

(Roll No. 50543 To 50586)

(Roll No. 50633 To 50646)

xv & xv t /
xv & xvt

2
Bankura Christian College (B-01)

(Roll No. 50587 To 50632)
xv[ & xvlt /

xv & xvt

3 Nistarini College (B-07) xvl & xvlt /
xv & xvt

4
Burdwan Raj College (C-01)

(Roll No. 51241 To 512841
XVII & XVIII

5

Burdwan Raj College (C-01)

(Roll No.51285 To 51309)

Bolpur College (D-10)

xv & xv /
xv & xvr

29t10t2024
Tuesday

11:00 A.M.
TO

4:00 P.M.*

Durgapur
Regional Centre

(Rc-02)
Jawahar Lal
Nehru Road,

Durgapur
Dist - Burdwan

(w)
Pin - 713214

1
B.B. Collega (C-02)

Rampurhat College (F-08)

xv & xvm /
XV & XVI

2
Suri Vidyasargar College (C-03)

Manbhum Mahavidyalaya (F-07)

xvfl a xvl[ /
xv & xvt

3
Mankar College (c-05)

Katwa College Study Center (G-06)

xv I xv t /
xv & xvr

4

Nistarini College (B-07)

Durgapur Govt. College (l-06)

Kalna College (l-08)

Ramananda Centenary College (K-05)

Trivenidevi Bhalolia College (L-07)

Barjora College (M-07)

Sonamukhi College (M-08)

Saldiha College (M-09)

Mahatma Gandhi College (M-10)

Raghunathpur College (N-01)

Memari College (N.04)

Jamini Roy College (R-01)

xv & xvfit /
xv & xvl

28t10t2024
Monday

11:00 A.M.
TO

4:00 P.M.*

Jalpaiguri
Regional Centre

(RC-03)
Mouza - Patkata
Dist - Jalpaiguri,

Pin-735101

1

Balurghat College (E-01)

Nani Bhattacharya Smarak Mahavidyalaya (K-03)

Parimal Mitra Smriti Mahavidyalaya (L-10)

Raiganj Surendranath Mahavidyalaya (Q-04)

xv & xv t/
xv & xvt

2 Siliguri College (F-01) xv & xv t /
xv & xvr

3

A. C. College (F-02) (Sl. No. I to 40)

lRoll No.51089 To 51128 (NEwll

lRoll No. 51147-51154 (OLD)-61
xvfi & xv t /

xv & xvl

4

A. C. College (F-02)

lRoll No.51129 To s1146 (NEW)I

Chanchal College (G-01)

Sitalkuchi College (J.08)

Birpara College (K-06)

xvlt & xv t /
xv & xvt

o
G:\lBM RACK T.RVER ElCr Up aS Oll rz 04 2023\ALL-DOCU lvlENTs\Conttroller Deptt\PG ROUTINE\ROUTINE FOR MSW VIVA VOCE page 3 of 4
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'M-
NETAII SUBHAS OPEN UNIVERSITY

134/1, Meghnad Saha Sarani, Kolkata-7}l 029
Website: www.wbnsou.ac.in

DATE & DAY TIME VENUE ROOM
NO. STUDY CENTRES PAPER

29t10t2024
Tuesday

11:00 A.M.
TO

4:00 P.M.*

Jalpaiguri
Regional Centre

(RC-03)
Mouza - Patkata

Dist -
Jalpaiguri,
Pin-735101

1

Coochbehar College (F.03)

(Roll No.51632 To 51671)
xv & xv /

xv & xvt

2

Coochbehar College (F-03)

(Roll No. 5'1672To 517011

Alipurduar Mahila Mahavidyalaya. (K-04)

xvll & xv t

3

Nakshalbari College (K-07)

S,B.S Government College (L-08)

Maynaguri College (L-09)

Tufanganj Mahavidyalaya (M-01 )

Gour Mahavidyalaya (N-06)

xv & xv /
xv & xvt

4

Malda Women's College (N-07)

Kaliachak College (N-08)

Dewanhat Mahavidyalaya (N-09)

Sukanta Mahavidyalaya (N-10)

Kalipada Ghosh Tarai Mahavidyalaya (Q-02)

Saheed Kshudiram College (R-04)

Dr. Meghnad Saha College (S-03)

xvlt & xv t /
xv & xvt

* 1.30 P.M. To 2:00 P.M. Break

QAo\*

Copy to: 1. E.S. to Hon'ble V.C. - for information please.
3. The Director, School of Sciences, NSOU
5. The Director, Humanities, NSOU
7. The Director, Social Sciences, NSOU

Controller of Examinations

2. The Director, Study Centres, NSOU
4. The Director, School of Education, NSOU
6. The Director (l/C), Professional Studies, NSOU
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